
Community Mental Health Center – Tips on Submitting Claims for Medicaid Members 

Below is information for Community Mental Health Centers on filing claims for members of our Blue 
Cross Community Health PlansSM. It has examples of common billing errors and solutions. To help 
prevent delays in claim payments, refer to the IAMHP Comprehensive Billing Manual. 

Telehealth not billed with valid place of service/modifier 

When billing telehealth place of service or a GT/93 modifier on a claim line, the line should include 
both the telehealth POS and applicable modifier.  

Invalid procedure/modifier combination 

When billing procedure codes off the Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services 
Community Based Behavioral Services fee schedule, the codes should have the applicable modifiers 
on the line level for the code being submitted.  

Example: G9012 is not reimbursable when only billed with the HN modifier. 

Claim denied for missing, incomplete or invalid POS 

Some codes listed on the HFS Community Based Behavioral Services fee schedule are not 
reimbursable to the provider for on-site/off-site POS.  

Examples include but are not limited to: 

• H2000SCis not reimbursable when billed with an off-site POS.
• H2011HN/HT is not reimbursable when billed with an on-site POS.

The material presented here is for informational/educational purposes only, is not intended to be medical advice or a 
definitive source for coding claims and is not a substitute for the independent medical judgment of a physician or other 
health care provider. The information presented isn’t intended to replace or supersede any requirements set forth in your 
contract with Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Illinois. In the event of a conflict between this information and your contract or 
our coverage contract with your patient, your contract or our coverage contract with your patient, as applicable, will control. 
Health care providers are encouraged to exercise their own independent medical judgment based upon their evaluation of 
their patients’ conditions and all available information, and to submit claims using the most appropriate code(s) based upon 
the medical record documentation, coding guidelines and reference materials. References to other third-party sources or 
organizations are not a representation, warranty or endorsement of such resources or organizations. The fact that a service 
or treatment is described in this material, is not a guarantee that the service or treatment is a covered benefit and members 
should refer to their certificate of coverage for more details, including benefits, limitations and exclusions. Regardless of 
benefits, the final decision about any service or treatment is between the member and their health care provider. 

https://www.iamhp.org/providers
https://hfs.illinois.gov/content/dam/soi/en/web/hfs/sitecollectiondocuments/04112023CommunityBasedBehavioralHealthFeeScheduleeffective04012023.pdf

